## **NOTICE OF EXEMPTION**

TO:	1400		of Planning & Research Tenth Street, Room 121 Tento, CA 95814	FROM:	City of Bakersfield Development Services Dept Planning 1715 Chester Avenue Bakersfield, CA 93301	
		1115 T	Clerk, County of Kern ruxtun Avenue field, CA 93301		Dakersheid, CA 75501	
Projec	et Title (	No.):	Site Plan Review 23-0678			
General Location:			City of Bakersfield, County of Kern			
Specific Location:			2410 20 <sup>th</sup> Street Bakersfield, CA 93301 APN: 003-272-06			
Project Description:		ption:	Site Plan Review to allow construction of a 680-square-foot attached ADU in the R-1(One-Family Dwelling) zone district.			
Approving Agency:			City of Bakersfield			
Projec	et Applic	eant:	Colleen McCan 2410 20th Street Bakersfield, CA 93301			
Exem	pt Status	Minister Declare Emerge Categor Statuto	ck One)  prial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);  ed Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3);  ency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4);  rical Exemption. Class 3, Sec 1  ry Exemptions. Code/Section N  Section No	15269(b)); 5303; Small Stru	ctur <u>e</u>	
			s exempt: The project is exem d in Section 15303.	pt because it is cl	naracter	ized as a small structure meeting
Lead A	Agency (	Contact	Person: Taniya Wright	Teleph	one:	(661) 326-3616
<b>If filed</b> 1. 2.		the certi	fied document of exemption fin exemption been filed by the pul	_	oving the	e project? Yes ■ No□
	ure.			28, 2024  Date received f		